UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC; EXELON CORPORATION; EXELON FITZPATRICK, LLC; NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATION, LLC; R. E. GINNA NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, LLC; AND CALVERT CLIFFS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, LLC

(Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2; Byron Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2; Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2; Clinton Power Station, Unit No. 1; Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 1, 2, and 3; James A. FitzPatrick Nuclear Power Plant; LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2; Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2; Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2; Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 1, 2, and 3; Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2; R. E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant; Salem Nuclear Generating Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2; Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1; Zion Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2; and the Associated Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installations)

Docket Nos. STN 50-456, STN 50-457, 72-73, STN 50-454, STN 50-455, 72-68, 50-317, 50-318, 72-8, 50-461, 72-1046, 50-10, 50-237, 50-249, 72-37, 50-333, 72-12, 50-373, 50-374, 72-70, 50-352, 50-353, 72-65, 50-220, 50-410, 72-1036, 50-171, 50-277, 50-278, 72-29, 50-254, 50-265, 72-53, 50-244, 72-67, 50-272, 50-311, 72-48, 50-289, 72-77, 50-295, 50-304, and 72-1037-LT

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR JEREMY L. WACHUTKA

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney enters an appearance in the above-captioned matter. In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b), the following information is provided:

Name: Jeremy L. Wachutka

Address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of the General Counsel

Mail Stop: O-14-A44

Washington, DC 20555-0001

Telephone: (301) 287-9188

E-mail: Jeremy.Wachutka@nrc.gov

Facsimile Number: (301) 415-3200

Admissions: Illinois
Name of Party: NRC Staff

Respectfully submitted,

/Signed (electronically) by/

Jeremy L. Wachutka Counsel for NRC Staff Mail Stop: O-14-A44

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, DC 20555-0001 Telephone: (301) 287-9188

E-mail: Jeremy.Wachutka@nrc.gov

Dated November 5, 2021

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC; EXELON CORPORATION; EXELON FITZPATRICK, LLC; NINE MILE POINT NUCLEAR STATION, LLC; R. E. GINNA NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, LLC; AND CALVERT CLIFFS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, LLC

(Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2; Byron Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2; Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2; Clinton Power Station, Unit No. 1; Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 1, 2, and 3; James A. FitzPatrick Nuclear Power Plant; LaSalle County Station, Units 1 and 2; Limerick Generating Station, Units 1 and 2; Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2; Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station, Units 1, 2, and 3; Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2; R. E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant; Salem Nuclear Generating Station, Unit Nos. 1 and 2; Three Mile Island Nuclear Station, Unit 1; Zion Nuclear Power Station, Units 1 and 2; and the Associated Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installations)

Docket No. STN 50-456, STN 50-457, 72-73, STN 50-454, STN 50-455, 72-68, 50-317, 50-318, 72-8, 50-461, 72-1046, 50-10, 50-237, 50-249, 72-37, 50-333, 72-12, 50-373, 50-374, 72-70, 50-352, 50-353, 72-65, 50-220, 50-410, 72-1036, 50-171, 50-277, 50-278, 72-29, 50-254, 50-265, 72-53, 50-244, 72-67, 50-272, 50-311, 72-48, 50-289, 72-77, 50-295, 50-304, and 72-1037-LT

Certificate of Service

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R § 2.305, I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing "NOTICE OF APPEARANCE FOR JEREMY L. WACHUTKA," dated November 5, 2021, have been served

upon the Electronic Information Exchange (the NRC's E-Filing System), in the captioned proceeding, this 5th day of November 2021.

/Signed (electronically) by/

Jeremy L. Wachutka Counsel for NRC Staff Mail Stop: O-14-A44 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001 Telephone: (301) 287-9188

E-mail: Jeremy. Wachutka@nrc.gov

Dated November 5, 2021